
5 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 511 

The Standards Act 1965-0verseas Specifications Endorsed as 
Suitable for Use in New Zealand 

The Standards Act 1965-Draft Amendment to New Zealand 
Standard Specification Available for Comment 

PURSUANT to section 17 of the Standards Act 1965, the 
Standards Council, on 12 December 1980, endorsed the under­
mentioned overseas specifications as suitable for use in New 
Zealand. 

PURSUANT to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards 
Act 1%5, notice is hereby given that the following draft 
amendment is being circulated. 

Number and Description of Draft 

Number and Title of Specification Price of Copy 
(Post free) 

DZ 2264/A2 Amendment No. 2 to NZS 2264: 1970 Indus­
trial safety helmets (maximum protection). 

Australian Standards 
AS 1102:--Graphical symbols for electro­

technology-Part 9: 1979 Binary logic 
elements ...... ...... ...... . .... . 

$ 

18.50 

This proposed amendment would change the title of the 
Standard, permit the attachment of accessories to helmets 
during manufacture, introduce a new flammability test on the 
whole helmet, and amend the present headform diagram. 

AS 2074: 1977 Steel castings for general 
engineering purposes ...... 12.35 

Copies of the specifications may be ordered from the 
Standards Association of New Zealand, World Trade Center, 
15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

All persons who may be affected by this amendment and 
who desire to comment thereon may obtain copies from the 
Standards Association of New Zealand, World Trade Center, 
15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1981. 
The closing date for the receipt of comment is 6 May 1981. 
Dated at Wellington this 26th day of February 1981. 

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 
Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 

(S.A. 114/2/9: 2037-83) (S.A. 114/2/8) 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
SH 2: R.D. 3A: Tauranga Residency: lime stabilisation at Apata R.P. 130/4.09 

to 130/6.02 
SH 1: Waipori River Bridge: thin bituminous concrete correction course and 

void filling seal coat 
SH 1 and 87 intersection: waterproofing seal and friction course construction .. 
SH 94: Smithy Creek-Plato Creek section: R.P. 197/11.50-14.38: 2nd coat seal 
Ministry of Defence: Central Battery, Dunedin: liquid fuel installation 
SH 94: Smithy Creek-Plato Creek: R.P. 197/8.5-11.50: first coat seal 
SH 57: Ihakara: granular overlay 
SH 8: Beaumont: crushing and stockpiling of basecourse 
SH 1: Saddle Hill and Titri-Waihola: reseals R.P. 712/5.25-8.35 and 729/13.55-

15.06 
SH 1: Waikanae: granular overlay 
SH 8: R.D. 16: R.S. 328: Fruitlands: shape correction 
SH 6: R.D. 16: Pavement repairs R.P. 956/13.7-478/2.5 
SH 6: R.D. 16: Kawarau Gorge: shape correction R.P. 956/10.3-12.1 
SH 1: R.D. 13: RS 273: Armstrongs section: shape correction treatment and 

first coat seal 
SH 16: North Western Motorway: Te Atatu Interchange to Hobsonville terminus: 

reseal and void filling seal coat 
Ministry of Energy, Mines Division: Ohai Coal Mine, Southland: wastewater 

treatment facility, stage II 
SH 8: R.D. 17: R.S. 350 Roxburgh: shape correction 
Clutha Valley Development: investigation drilling: Upper Clutha 

R.D. 7: Maintenance Reseals 1980/81 
Clutha Valley Development: cleaning of Project buildings, Cromwell 
SH 3 and 4: Te Kuiti Residency: reseals 1980/81 .. 
Wanganui Residency: Reseals 1980/81 season No. 2 
SH 4: Mangaiti: shape correction treatment 
SH 8 : Reservoir Creek bridge and channel construction 
Maniototo Irrigation Scheme: west side main race: Stoney Creek-Puketoi Runs 

Road: earthworks and structures 
SH 63: Wash bridge construction 

Building-

Successful Tenderer 

A. F. Porter 

Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. 

Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. 
Southland Construction Co. Ltd. 
Gilbarco Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Southland Construction Co. Ltd. 
Collier Contracts Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. . . 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. . . 

Collier Contract Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. . . 
Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. 
P. de Lore .. 
Kevin Blair Contractors Ltd. . . 

Bitumix Ltd. 

A. and T. Burt Ltd ... 

Fulton Hogan Ltd. . . 
McNeill Drilling Co. and Washington 

Drilling Co. (joint venture) 
Asphaltic Construction Ltd. 
Crothall Industries Ltd. 
Road Developments Ltd. 
Wanganui Asphalts Ltd. 
Emoleum N.Z. Ltd ... 
Roxburgh Contractors Ltd. 
A viemore Irrigation Ltd. 

Thelin Construction Ltd. 

Burnham Camp: supply and erection of training shelters V. R. Construction .. 
Computer Centre, Wanganui: Wairere House: exterior repainting and partial Allan Tong and Son Ltd. 

interior redecoration 
Waiouru Military Camp: exterior repainting of 4 camp buildings A/19/21, 22, Takapuna Contractors Ltd. 

31, and 32 
Ministry of Energy, Electricity Division: Karapiro Power Station: reroofing Gunac Waikato (1968) Ltd. 

workshop and office areas 
Social Welfare Department, Auckland: Weymouth Girls' School: reroofing Warren Construction Ltd. 

of secure block courtyard 
Waiouru Military Camp: exterior repainting of 4 camp buildings A/19/286, Takapuna Contractors Ltd. 

287, 288, and 289 
GOAB Lambton House, Wellington: additional subdivision work Upton and Shearer Ltd. 
Ministry of Works and Development: Dey Street, Hamilton: conversion of T. J. Muir Ltd. 

laboratory to offices 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ . ; 

21,706.70 

22,518.50 

22,985.30 
23 ,344 . .00 
23,384.00 
24,500.00 
29,564.60 
33,265.00 
36,840.-15 

39,914.00 
39,959.88 
45,394.00 
49,369.44 
52,608,60 

62,020.00 

63,878.-00 

69,883 . .oi 
88,800.00 

94,522.00 
99,923.76 

111,937.70 
167,949.06 
188,962.00 
200,488.00 
331,870.27 

428,218.90 

20,870.63 
22,465.00 

25,811.00 

30,997.62 

36,477.96 

36,449.00 

37,947.00 
44,471.00 

The Carillon, Buckle Street, Wellington: replacement of stonework . . Firth Industries Natural Stone Division 139,833.00 
N.Z. Forest Service: Forest Research Institute, Rotorua: computer laboratory Paul Ronayne Builders Ltd. 271,694.00 

extension 
RNZAF Base, Ohakea: renovation of Blocks A and D, Main Barrack Block Sissons and Sim Ltd. 487,626.00 

Building 
GOAB Nelson Street, Invercargill: new office accommodation 
RNZAF Whenuapai: Main Barrack Block renovations 
Wanganui Boys' College: Senior Technical Division, stage 1B 
University of Otago: Dental School extensions 

E 

W. E. Mathieson 615,491.45 
Veen Smith Builders Ltd. 1,156,249 . 00 
Gemini Pepper Construction Ltd. 1,290,696.00 
Fletcher Development and Construction 2,185,011 :00 

Ltd. 
N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


